 CXD
HAZARDOUS
ENCLOSURES
CLEAN AIR SOLUTIONS PRODUCT LEAFLET
MECAIR
2HAZARDOUS ENCLOSURESMECAIR
PRODUCT LEAFLET
HAZARDOUS ENCLOSURES

220/50 220–240 V/50 Hz
220/60 220–240 V/60 Hz
Part Number Code:
CXD
Explosion-proof enclosure
Number of solenoid pilots
CXD 1-2-3-4 (small enclosure)
CXD 5-6-7-8 (large enclosure)
Heater element with thermostat
Available in two versions:
GTRM 50 = 70 WATT (for CXD 4)
GTRM 100 = 100 WATT (for CSN 8)
HOW TO ORDER
OPERATING
TEMPERATURE −20°C/+60°C
WEIGHT CXD 4 – 5 kg
CXD 8 – 8.5 kg
GENERAL FEATURES
TOP COVER Diecast aluminium
(anodised)
BASE Extruded aluminium
(anodised)
PILOT Stainless steel
GASKETS NBR
CONSTRUCTION FEATURES
COIL INSULATION Class H
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION 2 × ½” NPT for CXD 1–4
2 × ¾” NPT for CXD 5–8
ELECTRICAL PROTECTION II 2 G Ex d IIB T5 - II 2 D Ex tD A21 IP67 T100°C
VOLTAGE AND FREQUENCY AC: 24/110/220 V 50/60 Hz
DC: 24/110 V
PNEUMATIC CONNECTIONS
To VEM Valves
¼” female Gas
Common exhaust,
No. 2 connections 3/8” female Gas
APPROVALS – INERIS INERIS 03 ATEX 0069X II 2GD
ELECTRICAL FEATURES
3HAZARDOUS ENCLOSURESMECAIR
PRODUCT LEAFLET
HAZARDOUS ENCLOSURES
MECAIR - CXD
DIMENSIONS (MM)
CXD 4
CXD 8
4HAZARDOUS ENCLOSURESMECAIR
PRODUCT LEAFLET
HAZARDOUS ENCLOSURES
MECAIR - CXD
SPARE PARTS
ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS
E1 – INTERNAL TEMPERATURE CONTROL E1 – INTERNAL TEMPERATURE CONTROL (GTRM-1)
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS
CXD 4 – CXD 8
POS. DESCRIPTION CODE
1 Pilot group complete with coil KIT ELA2 - ../..*
2 Solenoid coil* KIT SA2 - ../..*
3 Ferrule tube complete KIT ECL 28 X
4 Heater for CXD4 KIT GRT 50 - 220 V 50/60 Hz
4 Heater for CXD8 KIT GRT 100 - 220 V 50/60 Hz
5 Circuit – for internal temperature control KIT GTRM - 1
5 Circuit – for internal temperature control and resistor control KIT GTRM - 2
A Pilot group complete with coil
B Connect the solenoid coils as described in drawing [E1 if without the heater or E2 if with heater]
Use a multi-core cable to: 1 wire to pre-wired common terminal (11) and 1 wire to each solenoid coil